

CellCore Biosciences Names February 'Heavy Metals Awareness Month'

Recognizing the Importance of Education Around Heavy Metals and Health, CellCore Is Focusing on Sharing Related Content During February

MERIDIAN, ID, UNITED STATES,
February 1, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -Heavy metals are a common topic in
the natural health world. With
conflicting information coming from
every direction, health company
CellCore Biosciences is claiming
February as their 'Heavy Metals
Awareness Month' to shed light on the
subject as it relates to health products.

Dr. Jay Davidson, co-founder of CellCore, says, "Some metals are naturally occurring elements and are impossible to avoid 100%. Different





CellCore Biosciences

types of metals can be tolerated in different amounts, and each metal is regulated differently in the health product industry. This topic is beyond complicated, and we are looking forward to sharing our knowledge to provide some clarity."



Our top priority is providing effective health solutions that are safe for our customers. "

Dr. Todd Watts, co-founder and CEO of CellCore

In the health product industry, there are no set regulations around heavy metals. Because of this, health companies like CellCore look to NSF standards. These standards specify healthy levels for each type of metal and are stricter than other mainstream standards.

Dr. Todd Watts, co-founder and CEO of CellCore, adds, "Our top priority is providing effective health solutions that are safe for our customers. Our health products are tested

as raw ingredients and then again after being encapsulated to ensure they meet industry standards. We hope we can help our practitioners and their patients better understand how to read product testing results and clarify what to look for."

Throughout the month of February, CellCore intends to educate on heavy metals through all communication mediums, including their social media accounts, press releases, a keynote video from their founding doctors, and a webinar featuring multiple experts on the topic.

To see the social media content, you can follow CellCore on <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, or <u>LinkedIn</u>. The webinar will be broadcasted live on February 24th and is intended for health practitioners. To find out more about CellCore and stay up-to-date on our latest education, go here.

About CellCore Biosciences: CellCore Biosciences is an innovative, wholesale nutraceutical brand for thousands of practitioners worldwide. With cutting-edge technology and education, CellCore is redefining the way we view root cause solutions and foundational health. To learn more, please visit CellCore.com.

If you would like more information about this topic, please contact Shawnda Huffman, Vice President of Communications for CellCore Biosciences, at shawnda.huffman@cellcore.com.

Shawnda Huffman CellCore Biosciences email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/562085795

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.